

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 15-2825 Version: 1 Name: To approve item 15-2331 as amended

**Type:** Amendment to a Previously

Approved Item

Status: Approved

File created: 4/14/2015 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 4/29/2015 Final action: 4/29/2015

Title: PROPOSED PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ITEM AMENDMENT

Department: Risk Management

Request: To approve item 15-2331 as amended

Item Number: 15-2331

Fiscal Impact: N/A

Account(s): N/A

Original Text of Item: The original item was approved under Jarvas Hodges and Staver and Gainsberg. Staver Law Group, P.C. returned a request for settlement draft letter with the signed General Release Form requesting that the settlement draft be issued and made payable to Jarvez

Hodges and his attorneys, Staver Law Group, P.C.

15-2331

**Department: Department Of Corrections** 

Claim Number: 97011388 Claim Payment: \$12,750.00 Account Number: 499 826 Fixed Charges Department: 499

Claimant: Jarvas Hodges and Staver and Gainsberg PC Group, P.C. Jarvez Hodges and his

attorneys, Staver Law Group, P.C.

Property Damage/Bodily Injury: Lumbar and Elbow Injuries

County Driver: Terrence Whittler Unit/Plate Number: S16 195

Prior Accidents: 0

Date of Accident: 09/12/2014

Location: 4545 W. Cermak Avenue, Chicago, IL

Incident/Activity: Cook County Sheriff's vehicle was making a left turn into 4545 W. Cermak Avenue in Chicago and while making his left turn the County vehicle collided with the Claimant's vehicle causing bodily injuries to the claimant. The claimant was diagnosed with lumbar facet syndrome, lumbar

discogenic pain, lumbosacral radiculopathy and right elbow medial epicondylitis

Investigated by: CCMSI

Sponsors:

Indexes: DEANNA ZALAS, Director, Department of Risk Management

**Code sections:** 

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/29/2015	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass